(SSXOs) EMI Reduction Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators
QHM572, QHM53 Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 1 of 5
dB
dB
Features:

Pad Surface Finish Gold (0.3~1.0 µm) over nickel (1.27 ~ 8.89 µm)
Block Diagram
Part Number Format and Example:
Example: 25QHM53D2-66.000
25
QHM
53 D2 — 66.000
Input Voltage Package Code Spread Type and Spread % Frequency in MHz
Input Voltage
25 2.5 V VDD
3 3.3 V VDD
Oscillator
VSS
VDD
   P L L
 Spread Spectrum
 Modulator (KHz)
SSXO Output
 ÷
Power-down
Feb, 24, 2026 Rev. 5
EMI Reduction Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators  (SSXOs)
QHM572, QHM53 Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 5
QHM Series Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout unit: (mm)
QHM572 Package QHM53 Package
    Pin Connections:
Pin 1 Power-down when low
Pin 2 Ground
Pin 3 Output
Pin 4 Input Voltage
Feb, 24, 2026 Rev. 5
EMI Reduction Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators  (SSXOs)
QHM572, QHM53 Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 5 of 5
Recommended Solder Reflow Profile  (per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1)
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Eutectic Assembly Pb-free Assembly
Preheat/Soak
- Temperature min. (Ts min.)
- Temperature max. (Ts max.)
- Time (ts) (Ts min. to Ts max.)
100⁰C
150⁰C
60 to 120 seconds
150⁰C
200⁰C
60 to 180 seconds
Ramp-up rate (TL to Tp) 3⁰C / sec. max. 3⁰C / sec. max.
Liquidous temperature (TL )
Time (tL) maintained above TL
183⁰C
60 to 150 seconds
217⁰C
60 to 150 seconds
Peak package body temperature (Tp) 235⁰C 260⁰C
Time (Tp) within 5⁰C of the classification temperature Tc 10 to 30 seconds 20 to 40 seconds